Re: Major shift by ON

From:
"Linklater, Les (HC/SC)" <les.linklater@canada.ca>
To:

"Hamzawi, Nancy (HC/SC)" <nancy.hamzawi@canada.ca>, "Pham, Thao" <thao.pham@pco-bcp.gc.ca>, "Blanchard,
Dominique" <dominique.blanchard@pco-bcp.gc.ca>, "Tremblay, Christyne" <christyne.tremblay@pco-bcp.gc.ca>

Cc:

"Eades, Pamela (HC/SC)" <pamela.eades@canada.ca>, "Singer, Tim (HC/SC)" <tim.singer@canada.ca>, "Mudge2,
Alison (HC/SC)" <alison.mudge2@canada.ca>, "Frison, Monique (HC/SC)" <monique.frison@canada.ca>

Date:
Thu, 24 Sep 2020 15:20:16 -0400

For PCO colleagues.

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 24, 2020, at 2:58 PM, Hamzawi, Nancy (HC/SC) <nancy.hamzawi@canada.ca> wrote:

Off of asymptomatic testing

Effective immediately, Ontarians should only seek testing at assessment centres if you are:

<I--[if IsupportLists]-->-  <!--[endif]-->Showing COVID-19 symptoms

<I--[if IsupportLists]-->-  <l--[endif]-->Have been exposed to a confirmed case of the virus, as
informed by your public health unit or exposure notification through the COVID Alert app

<I--[if IsupportLists]-->-  <l--[endif]-->A resident or work in a setting that has a COVID-19 outbreak,
as identified and informed by your local public health unit; and

<I--[if IsupportLists]-->-  <I--[endif]-->Eligible for testing as part of a targeted testing initiative
directed by the Ministry of Health or the Ministry of Long-Term Care

Nancy Hamzawi

Assistant Deputy Minister, Testing, Contact Tracing and Data Strategies Secretariat

Sous-ministre adjointe, Secrétariat des stratégies de dépistage, la recherche de contacts et des données
Health Canada — Santé Canada

Tel: (613)218-0219

Nancy.hamzawi@canada.ca



